Memorandum

To: Doug Hasler
School Board Members
From: Dave Spooner B ~9 Spor—e
Date: October 26, 2017
Re: BID #1258-1 — District Wide Playground Rubber Mulch Replacement ~ CO #1

Please find attached CO #1 for the District Wide Playground Rubber Mulch Replacement project. This
deductive change order in the amount of $60,899.00 reflects a reduced scope of work, and results in a
new contract sum of $980,365.00.

Recommendation:

It is recommended that the Duluth School Board approve deduct CO #1, with A Plus Landscaping, LLC,
in the amount of $60,899.00, for a new contract sum of $980,365.00.

Enclosures

Faciittes Office Address | 730 East Central Entrance | Duluth, MNSS811 | B 218.338.8909
Fatilides Mafing Address | 215 North First Avenug East | Duiuth, MN 55807
Faciliies Management | Maintenance - P: 218,336.8907 | Qperations - P: 218,336.8805

 Public Schools




Document G701™ -
Change Order

2017

PROJECT: fnumre and addressy
1258-1 Rubber Mulch Replacement

215 N, st Ave Bast, Duluth N
OWNER: fhame aned adidrexs)

independ. School District #709
215 N. lgt Ave East
Duluth, MN 55802

CONTRACT INFORMATION:
Costtract For: Rubber Mulch Replacement

Date: June 21, 2017
ARCHITECT: fmamne aned addresy)
SAS+Associates

219 West First Street, $te 350
Buluth, MN 55802

CHANGE GRDER INFORMATION:
Change Order Number: 001

Date: Qetober 25, 2017
CONTRACTOR: fname und adbress;
A Plus Landscaping, LLC

61350 Old Milier Trunk Hwy.
Saginaw, MN 55770

THE CONTRACGT IS CHANGED AS FOLLOWS:
{Insert a detailed deseription of the change and, if applicable, attach or reference
upon adiustments attributable to execured Construction Change Directives.)

Adjustments to contract for additional services as a result of unex
concrete curb, drainage outfall selocation, ete. );
less poured-in-place surfacing instatled than originaliy anticipated,

See attached spreadsheet for detailed contract adjustments for sach school.

The original Contract Sum

specific exhibits, diso nclude agreed

pected existing conditions {removal of concrete, new
there were also reductions to the original contrat amount fo sccount for

Was $ 1,041,264
The net change by previously authorized Change Orders $ 0
The Contract Sum prior to this Change Order was § 1041264
The Contract Sum willbe decreased by this Change Order in the amount of  § 60,899
The new Confract Sum » including this Change Order, will be 8 L SB0365

The Contract Time will be  increased by { 0 jdays.

The new date of Substantial Completion will be

NOTE: This Change Grder does not include aeljustments to the
Contract Time, that have been anthorized hy

Contruct Sum or Guaronteed Maximun: Price, or the
Constraetion Change Directive wntii the eost and time have boep agreed upon

by both the Owner and Contractor, in which case u Cl hunge Order Is execnted 1o supersede the Consteaction €, hange

Directive.

ARCHITECT, CONTRACTOR AND OWNER.

A Plus Landscaping, LLC

Independent School Bistrict #7009

SIGNATURE

/, President Tabatha Befer, Owner

Cilﬁfﬁf\%ﬁm(ﬁhn inmfe}' - f OWRER (Firmn nenne)

SIGRATURE
Mr. David Kirby, School Board Chair

ANDTHLE™ PRINTED NAME ARD TITLE PRINTED NAME ARD TITLE ™
October 23, 2017 October 25, 201 7 October 28, 2017
DATE DATE T DATE

Al Dosument GTO1™ « 2647, Copyri
This Al Doeuereant Is prosected Ly BLE. Copvriyie Law and intorsations] Traatiss.
Oocurmestt, or any gorion of iz, maay result in severs feil
fuw. This document wes created on  T0AS/2017 14:21:20
resaie. This documenl is toensed by The American stilute of

ght © 1979, 1987, 2000, 2001 and 2017 by The Amgrican Institute of Architects. AR

rights raserved, WARNING:

Unauthariznd seprodustion o distribution of this sgA©

el srigning] prrslilen, snd will e pressguied ta 15 MARHT BRI pOSEIE Lier e
under the tems of AJA Dosuments-on-Demand ™ Orger No.
Arehitests for one-time use ohly, and may not ba reproduced prior

2009791081 | and is not for
e its completion.



15D 709 Rubber Muich Replacement Project

Change Order Tracking
Cctober 25, 2017

Quantity Unit Cost Ag;e;g;;;on
Homecroft
Hand Excavating (cy) 45 $83.33 $2,849.88
Addition & Placement of Class V (cy) 8 $50.00 $400.00
Additional EWF (cy) 45 $50.00 $2,250.00
NET TOTAL $5,495 B8
Lakewood Guantity Unit Cost Ag;e:;‘:.:ﬁon
Addition of Concrete Curb {cy)
. 3.40 1G,883.80
{115 ¥, 2 clitt=230 ef= 8.5 cy) 8.5 $1,29 $10.99
Addition of PIP (sf) 25 $17.88 $447
{Removal of Concrete Pads (1.§) $826
NET TOTAL $12,255.90
, ) Agreed Upon
Laura MacArthur Quantity Unit Cost Amount
Elimination of PIP (sf) 1507 $17.89 {$26,954.00)
Elimination of PIP Ramp (sf) 52 $17.90 {$830.80)
Additional Excavation {cy) 42 $15.00 $630
[Extension of Concrete Ramp (sf) 52 $14.54 $756
Additional EWF (cy) 42 $50.00 $2,100
NET TOTAL. ($24,398.80)
, Agreed Upon
Lester Park Quantity | Unit Cost Amount
Elimination of PIP (sf) 455 $17.92 ($8,152.52)
NET TOTAL {$8,152.52)
. . , Agreed Upon
Lincoln Park Quantity Unit Cost Amount
Addition of PIP (sf} 100 $17.88 $1,788.00
iRemove Concrete Pads (EA) 2 $539.95 $1,079.90
NET TOTAL $2,867,90
. Agreed Upon
Lowelf Quantity Unit Cost Amount
Elimination of PIP (sf) 7989 $17.84 {$14,256.00)
NET TOTAL ($14,256.00)




Myers-Wilkins Quantity | Unit Cost Ag;“:‘:i‘z""
iElimination of PIP (sf) 1540 $17.80 (827,547.00)
New Drain Line to Manhole (LS} 1 $3,388.00 $3,388.00

NET TOTAL ($24.159.00)
Agreed Upon
Ordean East Quantity Unit Cost g Am our?t
iElimination of PIP (sf} 390 $17.80 (36,981.60)
NET TOTAL ($6,281.60)
. , , Agreed Upon
Piedmont Quantity Unit Cost ¢ Amowgﬁ
Elimination of PIP (sf) 200 $17.93 ($3,685.20)
NET TOTAL ($3,585.20)

PROJECT TOTAL

($60,899)




